OFFICE OF THE PRINCIPAL DISTRICT & SESSIONS JUDGE: EAST DISTRICT, KARKARDOOMA COURTS, DELHI

CIRCULAR

Sub: Advisory for self-isolation/quarantine.

This office has been intimated that Ms. Arushi Rawat, Judicial Assistant, posted in Care Taking Branch & Telephone Exchange, East District, Karkardooma Courts, Delhi has tested positive for COVID-19 contagion on 06.10.2020 and she has also attended the office on the same day.

In view of the above, In-charge, Care Taking Branch, East District, is directed to carry out sanitization, disinfection and deep cleaning of Care Taking Branch and Telephone Exchange.

Ms. Arushi Rawat, Judicial Assistant, posted in Care Taking Branch & Telephone Exchange, East District, Karkardooma Courts, Delhi is advised to isolate/quarantine herself for 14 days w.e.f. 06.10.2020 or as per the medical advice and take all necessary precautions as per the advisory/guidelines issued by Government of India.

Any other Officer, Official/person, who came in close contact of Ms. Arushi Rawat, Judicial Assistant on 06.10.2020, is also advised to closely monitor his/her health and take all necessary precautions as per the advisory/guidelines issued by Government of India.

This is a computer generated copy of circular. Hence, signature is not required.

Sd/-

Dated: 08.10.2020

(Deepak Jagotra)
Principal District & Sessions Judge,
East District, Karkardooma Courts,
Delhi

No. 5360-70/Admn.Br./East/KKD/Delhi

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to:-

- 1. The Registrar General, Hon'ble High Court of Delhi, New Delhi
- 2. The Principal District & Sessions Judge (HQs), Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi
- **3.** The Principal District & Sessions Judge, Shahdara District & North-East, District, Karkardooma Courts, Delhi
- **4.** The concerned Officer/Officials.
- **5.** The President/Hon. Secretary, Shahdara Bar Association, Karkardooma Courts, Delhi.
- 6. The Chief Prosecutor, Prosecution Branch, East District, Karkardooma Courts, Delhi.
- **7.** The Administrative Officer (Judl.), Administration Branch, East District, Karkardooma Courts, Delhi with the direction to circulate the same amongst all the staff members through Whatsapp.
- 8. The In-charge, Care taking Branch, East District, Karkardooma Courts, Delhi
- **9.** In-charge, Computer Branch, Karkardooma Courts, Delhi with the directions to upload the information immediately on the website of District Court, East District, Karkardooma Courts, Delhi.
- 10.PS to the District & Sessions Judge, East, Karkardooma Courts, Delhi.
- 11.Concerned File

Sd/-

Principal District & Sessions Judge, East District, Karkardooma Courts, Delhi